OASIS TaxXML: June Face to Face Meeting

Goals 
Make tangible progress on as many of the following as possible:
· Development of COR project

· Finalize current version of XML Position whitepaper

· Clarification of Tax XML TC mission, scope,etc 
· Development of  designated TaxXML TC Products

· Set a 2 yr Road Map for TaxXML TC
Meeting Format

Full Committee Meeting to cover general items with smaller working group sessions to work on specific tasks.

· See Agenda Topics

Each working group shall have a limited number of participants. The participants shall sign up on first come basis. Extra members will be assigned to under staffed groups. One chair will be designated for a group with the responsibility to guide the group’s effort. The group will be given a specific task(s) to attempt to complete during the session. 

· Proposed Agenda Topics
1) Certificate of Residence (COR)

a) Review Business Process Paper

b) Rationale for COR project – Brief statement detailing expected benefits from doing a prototype project and expected artifacts
c) Tax Vocabulary – Review terms and definitions/descriptions edit as appropriate, submit to committee for acceptance as “TaxXML standard terms”
d) Project Plan – Write a high level COR project plan based on the requirements 

e) Requirements – Outline COR project requirements


2) TaxXML Products – (Charter)
a) XML Position Paper – Review, finalize
b) Outline a list of TaxXML products for the near term and future:
i) TaxXML TC Objectives and Requirements 

ii) International Tax Vocabulary – define content and format of document.
iii) TaxXML Core Components – characterize the model for the core components: tax document, tax process, tax domain 
iv) Scope of TaxXML – document a formal scope for the TaxXML TC.


3) XML Position Paper  futures- Define the position of TaxXML in context of:
a) Transport

b) IT factors: ex. cost, performance, supportability, scalability
c) Security

d) Web Services
e) Message Format
i) MIME

ii) SOAP
iii) TaxXML Envelope


4) Indirect Tax Components
a) Final review of vocabulary extracted from UBL/OAGis core components

b) Final review of business process models from UBL/OAGis

c) Next steps ("publishing" results, tracking changes, etc)

5) Roadmap for next 2 yr.
a) Membership Milestones

b) TaxXML Product Milestones 
c) Additional business projects (COR)

6) Web Site for organizing terms and artifacts.

Pre-Conference meeting 
June 1, 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm:  Chairs and Co-Chairs to review meeting agenda. All members welcome.

June 2
8:00 am – 5:30 pm

	Start Time
	Duration
	Session Format
	Details

	8:00 am
	30 min
	Breakfast Gathering
	

	8:40 am
	10 min
	Welcome
	

	8:50 am
	90 min

(60 min)

(30 min)
	Presentations 
(Entire Group)
	· TA Presentations
· Agenda Overview

	 10:20 am
	10 min
	Break
	

	10:30 am
	90 min
	Work Session 1

(Entire Group)
	· XML Position Paper


	12:00 pm
	60 min
	Lunch
	

	1:00 pm
	120 min

(30 min)

(60 min)
	Work Session 2 (Entire Group)
(Working Groups)
	· TaxXML TC Products
1. TaxXML TC Scope
2. TaxXML TC Objectives and Requirements
· XML position Paper Futures

1. Transport

2. Security

· TaxXML TC Products (cont.)

3. International Tax Vocabulary
4. TaxXML Core Components


	3:00 pm
	15 min
	Break
	

	3:15 pm
	120 min
	Work Session 3

(Working Groups)
	· Indirect Tax Components 
· Technical Review

· Business Review

· 2 yr Plan Introduction - Outline

	5:15 pm
	15 min
	Daily Wrap  Up

(Entire Group)
	


June 3
8:00 am – 5:00 pm

	Start Time
	Duration
	Session Format
	Details

	8:00 am
	30 min
	Breakfast Gathering
	

	8:30 am
	60 min

(20 min)

(10 min)

(20 min)

(10 min)
	Presentations

(Entire Group)
	· Status of Day 1 work groups

· Vote on XML Position Paper
· Present Indirect Tax Components
· Review Day 2 Agenda

	9:30 am
	10 min
	Break
	

	9:40 am
	140 min

(40 min)
(100 min)
	Work Session 4

(Entire Group)

(Working Groups)


	· COR
· Review Business Process Paper

· Rationale for COR project – Brief statement detailing expected benefits from doing a prototype project and expected artifacts

· COR Working Group

1. Tax Vocabulary – Review terms and definitions/descriptions edit as appropriate, submit to committee for acceptance as “TaxXML standard terms”

2. Requirements – Outline COR project requirements

3. Project Plan – Write a high level COR project plan based on the requirements
· XML position Paper Futures

1. IT Factors
2. Web Services
3. Message Format

	12:00 pm
	60 min
	Lunch
	

	1:00 pm
	120 min
(90 min)

(30 min)
	Work Session 5
(Working Groups)

(Entire Group)
	· General Work Session
· Web Site Repository

	3:00 pm
	15 min
	Break
	

	3:15 pm
	90 min

(45 min)

(45 min)
	Work Session 6

(Entire Group)
	· Working Group Status Reports
· 2 yr Plan 

	3:30 pm
	90 min

(10 min)

(80 min)
	Meeting Wrap  Up

(Entire Group)
	· Handout XML Position Paper version 1.0

· Planning (Conf. Calls, Next face to face, Status of Deliverables)


